SECTION II (ITEM NO.10 COURT NO.6 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6695-6698/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/04/2015

in CRLAM No. 308/2015, CRLA No. 1502/2010, CRLAM No. 307/2015 and CRLAM No. 338/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

MULA VIJAYA LAXMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SHAKEEL AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents) Date: 05/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramannujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

additional documents is

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner

Permission to file granted.
Heard the learned couns and perused the relevan Issue notice.
(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A. (Asha Soni) and perused the relevant material.

Court Master