## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6695-6698/2015

MULA VIJAYA LAXMI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ABDUL SHAKEEL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratyush Raj, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L.D.S Vinober, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file counter affidavit in respect of respondent Nos. 1,3,4 and 5 in SLP(Crl.) No. 6695/2015, respondent Nos. 1,2,4 and 5 in SLP(Crl.) No. 6696/2015, respondent Nos. 1,3, 4 and 5 in SLP(Crl.) No. 6697/2015 and respondent Nos. 1-4 in SLP(Crl.) No. 6698/2015.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 21.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SS