## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6695-6698/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2015 in CRLAM No. 307/2015 06-04-2015 in CRLAM No. 308/2015 06-04-2015 in CRLAM No. 338/2015 06-04-2015 in CRLA No. 1502/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

**MULA VIJAYA LAXMI** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ABDUL SHAKEEL & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ali Jethmalani, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER