SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1976-1979/2019

MULA VIJAYA LAXMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SHAKEEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 03-03-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Pawan Kr Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos.1, 3, 4 & 5 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Await original record from the High Court and Trial Court.

Reminder be issued.

List again on 4.5.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar